House Amendment NO		
Offered By		
AMEND House Bill No. 337, Page 1, in the Title, Line 3, by deleting all of said lines and inserting in lieu thereof the words "workers' compensation."; and		
Further amend said bill and page, Section 287.030, Line 4, by deleting the phrase "and," and inserting in lieu thereof "and"; and		
Further amend said bill, page, and section, Line 5, by inserting immediately after the word "pay" the following:		
", and any person or corporation in the construction industry who erects, demolishes, alters, or repairs improvements"; and		
Further amend said bill, section, Pages 1-2, Lines 12-25, by deleting all of said lines and inserting in lieu thereof the following:		
"provisions of this chapter as provided in subsection 2 of section 287.090[, except that construction industry employers who erect, demolish, alter or repair improvements shall be deemed an employer for the purposes of this chapter if they have one or more employees]."; and		
Further amend said bill by amending the title, enacting clause, and intersectional references accordingly.		

Action Taken	
Action Taken	_Date